

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT



For the meeting of: June 5, 2018

Date: May 22, 2018

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Clerk of the Board

Subject: Notice of At-Large Vacancy for an Alternate on the Assessment Appeals Board.

RECOMMENDATION(S): That the Board of Supervisors receive and file the report.

SOURCE OF FUNDING: N/A

<u>DISCUSSION</u>: Per Board Appointments Protocol adopted by the Board of Supervisors on April 19, 2011, the Clerk of the Board is notifying the Board of at-large vacancy for an alternate on the Humboldt County Assessment Appeals Board. Previously appointed alternate John Fullerton did not meet the training requirement. The vacancy has been posted pursuant to California Government Code Section 54974 on March 26, 2013 and applications are being accepted.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: N/A

<u>ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS</u>: This is an informational item. Any Board Member may request that this matter be calendared for further discussion.

ATTACHMENTS: Assessment Appeal Board Roster and the Notice of Vacancy Dated May 22, 2018.

Prepared by Tracy Damico		CAO Approval Centra 168
REVIEW: Auditor County Counsel	Personnel	Pick Managar Other
TYPE OF ITEM:	Fersonner	Risk Manager Other
		BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Upon motion of Supervisor W (1500)
		Upon motion of Supervisor W (1560
Departmental		Seconded by Supervisor Bass
Public Hearing		And unanimously carried by those members present,
Other		The Board hereby adopts the recommended action contained in this report.
PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:		
Board Order No.		Dated: 615(18
		Nikki Turner, Deputy Clerk of the Board
Meeting of:		X
		By: <



HUMBOLDT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NOTICE OF VACANCY

PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54974

Date Posted: MAY 22, 2018

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, BEING THE APPOINTING BODY OF COUNTY COMMISSIONS/COMMITTEES/BOARDS AND COUNCILS, DOES HEREBY DECLARE THAT A POSITION VACANCY EXISTS ON THE **HUMBOLDT COUNTY ASESSMENT APPEALS BOARD**. THIS IS AN AT LARGE ALTERNATE VACANCY

APPLICATIONS MAY BE REQUESTED FROM THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE (476-2390) AND MUST BE FILED WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN ROOM 111 OF THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 825 5TH STREET, EUREKA

THE PERSON(S) APPOINTED TO THIS BOARD WILL BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE CALIFORNIA BOARD OF EQUALIZATION ON-LINE TRAINING AND FILE A STATEMENT OF ECONOMIC INTEREST AS REQUIRED BY THE FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

TRACY DAMICO Deputy Clerk of the Board

pc: Main Library

please post until 6/30/18